
 
 

2025 MEMBERSHIP ROSTER 
 

 

1. Marie Adams                       mbainfiniti15@att.net     803-446-4180 

    807 Kinlock Court,  

    Columbia, SC 29223 

 

2. Carl Belin                                      mosesbelin@yahoo.com                                            803-337-6434 

    Gloria Belin                                   gwbelin@yahoo.com                                                 210-649-5536  

    2882 US Hwy 321 N. 

    Winnsboro, SC 29180 

 

3. Reggie Bell                                   rb2solutions@yahoo.com                                           803-665-3171 

    Darlene Bell                                  dbbaka@msn.com                                                      803-269-4511 

    74 Highwood Circle 

    Murrells Inlet, SC 29576 

 

4. Scottie Benjamin                          sbenjamin1914@gmail.com                                       803-767-3093 

    LaTanya Benjamin                       latanyabenjamin@hotmail.com                                  803-240-0297 

    404 Marsh Pointe Drive 

    Columbia, SC 29229 

 

5. Norman Butler   nbutler1@bellsouth.net    803-609-2702 

    Tonia Butler   tonia_mcnair@yahoo.com    704-965-0841 

    171 Woodshore Drive, 

    Columbia, SC 29223  

 

6. James Campbell                            jamescam58@gmail.com                                           803-447-0740 

    Janice Campbell                            cephusaka@gmail.com                                              803-447-0933 

    168 Killian Rd 

    Columbia, SC 29203 

 

7. Robert Garrison   blackballone@yahoo.com    910-431-6025 

    Pat Waddell               pwaddell@ec.rr.com     910-233-4969 

    137 Castle Bay Drive, 

    Hampstead, NC 28443 
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8. Roosevelt Garrison              rooseveltgarrison@aol.com    910-620-2152 

    Mei Mei Garrison   mshalimargarrison@aol.com    910-685-5646 

    464 Union Bethel Road, 

    Hampstead, NC 28443  

 

9. Portia Haizlip                                  phaizlip7@gmail.com                                              323-394-5889 

    602 Rivergrass Lane 

    Okatie, SC, 29909 

 

10. Gary Hickey                                  grhick21@gmail.com                                              910-409-4046 

      Lisa Hickey                                   lisacoletta1@gmail.com                                          336-687-1965            

      25 Downing Circle 

      Gilbert, SC 29054 

 

11. Ronald Johnson                             rpanel59@aol.com                                                   919-224-9337 

      Jeffrey Johnson                             johnsonjeffrey356@gmail.com                                919-475-0489 

      3431 Cromwell Rd. 

      Durham, NC 27705 

 

12. Al Kerr           910-322-8023 

     Sammie Kerr    SKerr2@embarqmail.com     910-485-3839 

     527 Aurora Street, 

     Stedman, NC 28391 

 

13. Michael Kerr                                   mgkerr64@yahoo.com                                          910-551-4903 

      Carolyn Kerr                                   carolyn.kerr314@gmail.com                                 910-286-0616 

      3802 Abercromby Dr, 

      Durham, NC 27713 

 

14. Charles Marshall    amarsha1920@yahoo.com               910-386-2017         

      Audrey Marshall    amarsha1920@yahoo.com                                       910-789-9884 

      632 Saint John's Church Road,  

      Hampstead, NC 28443 

 

15. Robert Marshall     minniebud2@yahoo.com    910-297-1054 

      Helen Marshall          910-619-9474 

      202 Westchester Road, 

      Wilmington, NC 28409 

 

16. Leonard Murray                            msgbbq@gmail.com                                                770-286-7401 

      Rhoda Murray                               rhodamurray@yahoo.com                                       360-831-1279 

      569 Gilchrist Rd 

      Darlington, SC 29532 

 

17. Jimmie Roberts                          jimdocrob@gmail.com    336-543-5754 

      Brenda Roberts   brendab1253@yahoo.com    910-352-3425 

      204 Whispering Pines Court, 

      Hampstead, NC 28445 
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18. Perry Robinson   probinson11@nc.rr.com    910-322-5623 

      Corliss Robinson          910-322-4075 

      6203 Morganton Road,  

      Fayetteville, NC 28314 

 

19. Harry Rogers    hvrogers@ec.rr.com     707-695-7376 

      Veronica Rogers                  hvrogers@ec.rr.com     707-486-6357 

      154 Bottle Branch Drive,  

      Burgaw, NC 28425 

 

20. Rahine Satchell        rahrahrahines@yahoo.com    803-665-0138 

     Victoria Satchell   vnsatchell@aol.com     803-404-9505 

     212 Luther Drive,  

     Gaston, SC 29053 

 

21. Duncan Wilkes                             duncanwilkes8@gmail.com              843-301-3609 

      Linda Wilkes                                lwilkes2018@gmail.com                                          919-608-6005                   

      37 Rolling Hills Way 

      Gettysburg, PA 17325  

 

       

22. John Wingate          jwingate2006@gmail.com    803-360-7801 

      Barbara Wingate             bawingate2011@gmail.com    803-477-0675 

      205 Oskee Road,  

      Lexington, SC 29073 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


